

# **Market Announcement**

7 October 2019

# Sealink Travel Group Limited (ASX: SLK) - Trading Halt

## **Description**

The securities of Sealink Travel Group Limited ('SLK') will be placed in trading halt at SLK's request, pending it releasing an announcement about the outcome of the institutional component of the accelerated entitlement offer. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 9 October 2019.

## **Issued by**

#### **Neel Bhowmick**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



#### SEALINK TRAVEL GROUP LIMITED

26 Flinders Street
Adelaide, South Australia 5000
Tel (08) 8202 8688
Fax (08) 8121 0145
www.sealinktravelgroup.com.au

7 October 2019

Mr Neel Bhowmick Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Limited Exchange Centre Level 4, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir

#### TRADING HALT

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, SeaLink Travel Group Limited ACN 109 078 257 (ASX: SLK) (**Company**) requests an immediate trading halt in respect of its securities from the commencement of trading on Monday, 7 October 2019.

The trading halt is requested pending the announcement of a proposed acquisition and associated equity raising.

The Company requests that the trading halt remains in place until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 9 October 2019 and such time as the Company is able to make an announcement regarding the outcome of the institutional component of the equity raising.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Joanne McDonald Company Secretary

Monald